

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10024/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-10-2017 in CRLRC No. 287/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

K. DURGA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMILNADU

REP. BY DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.45256/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45260/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.45259/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.45257/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 06-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Pandey, AOR
Ms. Sushila Ram, Adv.
Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Verma, Adv.
Mr. Kunwar Ratnesh Ratn, Adv.
Ms. Harini Daliparthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER