

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 508/2018

K. DURGA DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE & ANR. Respondent(s)

(IA No.45256/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.45260/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
and IA No.45259/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA  
No.45257/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES )

Date : 06-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.reena Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms.Jyoti Parasher, Adv.  
Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue reminder to the concerned High Court for original  
records.

List the matter again on 24.09.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar

SB