

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).508/2018

K. DURGA DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT  
OF POLICE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No.45260/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
and IA No.45259/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA  
No.45257/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

Date : 13-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Amar Nath Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Sr. A.A.G.  
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR  
Ms. Tanvi Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.  
Ms. Saushria Havelia, Adv.  
Ms. Jahnvi Taneja, Adv.  
Mr. Pranjal Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. V Prabhakar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR  
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.  
Mr. R Gowrishankar, Adv.  
Mr. Nanchil J Deekshith, Adv.  
Ms. G Dhivyasri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the files of the case have been handed over to the appellant, as she wishes to engage another advocate.

List the matter on 20.02.2025.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR